

AMENDMENT TO H.R. _____
(PIPELINE SAFETY ACT OF 2016)
OFFERED BY M. _____

Page 25, after line 11, insert the following:

1 **SEC. 17. STANDARDS FOR LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS PIPE-**
2 **LINE FACILITIES.**

3 Section 60103 is amended—

4 (1) in subsection (a)—

5 (A) in paragraph (5), by striking “; and”
6 and inserting a semicolon;

7 (B) in paragraph (6), by striking the pe-
8 riod and inserting “; and”; and

9 (C) by inserting after paragraph (6) the
10 following:

11 “(7) national security, in consultation with the
12 Secretary of Homeland Security.”; and

13 (2) in subsection (d)—

14 (A) in paragraph (3), by inserting “, in-
15 cluding consideration of national security in
16 consultation with the Secretary of Homeland
17 Security,” after “security measures”;

18 (B) in paragraph (5), by striking “; and”
19 and inserting a semicolon;

1 (C) in paragraph (6), by striking the pe-
2 riod and inserting “; and”; and

3 (D) by inserting after paragraph (6) the
4 following:

5 “(7) cybersecurity measures, in consultation
6 with the Secretary of Homeland Security.”.

